SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).33526/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2022 in RFA No. 956/2018 and 19-07-2022 in RP No. 418/2022 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

SAVITHRAMMA DEAD BY HER LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.181625/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.181624/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 09-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin V Kotemath, Adv.

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Delay condoned.
- 2 Issue notice, returnable in twelve weeks.
- 3 Mr Harisha S R, AOR, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No 39.
- 4 Pending further orders, *status quo* shall be maintained as regards the suit property.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR