SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23335-23336/2022

SAVITHRAMMA DEAD BY HER LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam S. Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Manvi Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.21 to 23 has filed vakalatnama alongwith GPA but the names are different. However, Ld. counsel for the said respondents has already filed a letter stating therein that the parties are same.

Respondent Nos.21 to 23 and 39 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Contd....

- Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' appropriate steps in respect of to take deceased respondent No.25.
- Ld. Advocate-on-record, Ms. S. Ramamani appears for respondent Nos.34 and 35 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.
- Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondents as mentioned in the office report dated 4.3.2023.

List again on 24.4.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR Registrar