SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23336/2022

SAVITHRAMMA DEAD BY HER LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(list on 24.04.2023)

Date: 24-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR Mr. Ashwin Kotemath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Ms. Shivani, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR Mrs. Taherabi Kalebudde, Adv.

Ms. S. Ramamani, AOR

Mr. Gautam S. Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Manvi Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anagha N. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

Application for vacation of stay be processed as per rules.

Contd....

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.25.

Respondent Nos.21-23 and 33 to 35 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

counsel for respondent No.39 has filed counter Ld. affidavit, however, it has been notified to be defective. weeks' time is granted for curing the defects.

Await service report in respect of the unserved respondents.

List again on 10.7.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar