SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23335-23336/2022

SAVITHRAMMA DEAD BY HER LRS. & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

KALAPPA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 24-11-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.

Mr. Shivamm Sharrma, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

Mr. Taherabi Kalebudde, Adv.

Ms. S. Ramamani, AOR

Mr. Gautam S. Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.s., Adv.

Mr. Ishan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioners to take appropriate steps with regard to service of notice to respondents no. 28, 30 and 37 as

also with regard to the deceased respondent no.25, the matters be listed on 11th December, 2023.

(POOJA SHARMA) COURT MASTER (SH) (NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)