

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 23335-23336/2022

SAVITHRAMMA DEAD BY HER LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ORD IS TO BE LISTED

IA No. 255217/2023 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE

IA No. 72628/2023 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 29-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR  
Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR  
Ms. Anusha R, Adv.  
Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.  
Ms. Mythili Srinivasmurthy, Adv.  
Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.  
Dr. Anthony Raju, Adv.  
Mrs. Shailja Das, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR  
Mrs. Taherabi Kalebudde, Adv.

Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv. (V.C.)  
Ms. S. Ramamani, AOR  
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List next week.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)