COURT NO.13

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23335-23336/2022

SAVITHRAMMA DEAD BY HER LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 108978/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 108959/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 108962/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 29-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.

Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.

Dr. Anthony Raju, Adv.

Mrs. Shailja Das, Adv.

Mr. Neelanjana Rao M, Adv.

Ms. T. Nagini Vijaya Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

Ms. S. Ramamani, AOR

Mr. Ishan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking permission to delete the deceased respondent no.25 (I.A. No.108978/2024) is allowed. Accordingly, the deceased respondent no.25 is deleted from the array of parties at

2

the risk of the petitioner. Amended memo of parties be filed.

Issue notice on I.A. Nos.108959 and 108962 of 2024 to the proposed respondents. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. Nipun Katyal learned counsel states that appearance has already been made on behalf of the respondent nos.19 and 20. Four weeks' time is granted to file the counter affidavit as prayed for.

List after four weeks.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)