COURT NO.11 **ITEM NO.1706 SECTION IV-A** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)Nos. 23335-23336/2022

SAVITHRAMMA DEAD BY HER LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KALAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased respondent

no. 3 alongwith application for setting aside abatement filed by Counsel for the petitioner) are to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

IA No. 108959/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 108962/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date: 15-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.j. Amith, Adv.

Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.

Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.

Ms. Vedika Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

Mrs. Taherabi Kalebudde, Adv.

Ms. Rohini Musa, AOR

Ms. S. Ramamani, AOR

Mr. Ishan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR

Mr. Vikram Hegde, Adv.

Ms. Hima Lawrence, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Wadiyar, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Hegde, AOR

Ms. Hima Lawrence, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Wadiyar, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA No. 108959/2024 and IA No. 108962/2024 are allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR